
NOAA Enforcement Hotline: 1-800-853-1964
Open 24 Hours

Northeast Division Mainline: 978-281-9213
Timothy Donovan

Assistant Director (Acting)
Gloucester, MA
978-281-9213

Timothy.Donovan@noaa.gov
Jeff Ray

Deputy Special Agent in Charge (Acting)
Wall, NJ

732-280-6490
Jeffrey.Ray@noaa.gov

Administrative Staff District 1 - New England District 2 - Mid-Atlantic Compliance Assistance

Chris Corrao
Supervisory 

Administrative Officer
978-281-9310

Christine.a.Corrao@noaa.gov

Sue Maly
Assistant Special 
Agent in Charge 

Boston, MA 
617-565-1811 

Susan.Maly@noaa.gov

Eric Provencher
Supervisory 

Enforcement Officer 
Gloucester, MA 
978-281-9261 

Eric.Provencher@noaa.gov 

Jeff Ray
Assistant Special 
Agent in Charge

Wall, NJ
732-280-6490

Jeffrey.Ray@noaa.gov

Wynn Carney
Supervisory 

Enforcement Officer
Salisbury, MD 
443-736-7158

Wynn.Carney@noaa.gov

Don Frei
Compliance Liaison

Gloucester, MA
978-675-2198

 Don.Frei@noaa.gov

Marilyn Collette
Support Services 

Specialist
978-281-9213

Marilyn.Collette@noaa.gov

Ellsworth, ME Field Office
 207-664-0508

Bellport, NY Field Office
631-776-1734 

Natalie Berthiaume 
Outreach Specialist 

(Contractor) 
Gloucester, MA
978-281-9321 

Natalie.Berthiaume@noaa.gov

Margaret Decie
Administrative Assistant 

(Contractor)
978-281-9213

Margaret.Decie@noaa.gov

Portland, ME Field Office
207-780-3241

Wall, NJ Field Office 
732-280-6490 

Louise Connolly
IT Specialist

978-281-9334
Louise.Connolly@noaa.gov

Boston, MA Field Office
617-565-1800

Marmora, NJ Field Office
 609-390-8303

Thuy Gill
Enforcement Technician

978-281-9206
Thuy.Gill@noaa.gov

New Bedford, MA Field Office
508-992-7711

 Salsibury, MD Field Office
443-736-7158

Jacqui Lizotte
Enforcement Technician

508-992-7711
Jacqueline.Lizotte@noaa.gov

Falmouth, MA Field Office
508-495-2147

Newport News, VA Field Office
757-595-2692

Susan Oliver
Enforcement Technician 

757-595-2692
Susan.L.Oliver@noaa.gov

Leta Etheridge
JEA Enforcement Technician

Gloucester, MA
978-281-9213 

Leta.Etheridge@noaa.gov 
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